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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 1L33, Charleston 25, W. Va,
ADDRESS ; COMPLETE ADDRESS
May L 559

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

» ADDRESS
S Wayne -
Glenn Riggs —z gz J8 County

OWNER OF MINERAL . RIGHTS

Well No653 _F2°30° & . 858.9°

Route #1, Box 106, Fort Gay, West Va,

ADDRESS

Glenn Riggs
30 Rl
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
October 5, 1957 , madeby_Clenn Riggs & Janie Riggs, his wife,,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

Farm
GENTLEMEN:

, and recorded on the_ 11th  day

of October, 1957 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ 117 , page_ 339

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

.(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0, Box 1433

)
55 MAY 1959
& RECEIVED

Al NIA Address FREHC
= WEISW OF MINES Well Operator Charleston 25 0879512623
-%F trl. CITY OR TOWN UO/£O7£2UZ
c@ 2l West Virginia
STATE
*Section 8 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

. have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY~-1189
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Fay 5, 1959

Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of applications for permits
to drill the following wells in your district:

Well No. 1 on Josephine Belcher Farm, Butler
District, Wayne from R, B, Eichholz & J, B, Hyman, Pernmit
number will be WAY-11088,

Well No. 653 on Glenn Riggs Farm, Butler District,

Wayne County from Commorwealth Gas Corporation., Permit mumber will
be WAY-1189.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

G/n

08/25/2023
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Mgy 15, 1959

Commorsrealth Gas Corporation
P. 0, Box 1433
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1189 for drilling
Well ¥o. 653 on Glenn Riggs Farm, Butler District, Weyne

Please post one copy of permit at the well site,

When drilling is completed, please send us two copies of
the well record.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hg:!ﬂor Top /L Bottom g‘v’vg& g::;ﬁ Remarks
Slate 1630 1670
Shell 1670 1682 16721 8. L. K.
Slate 1682 2020
Shell 2020 2032
Slate 2032 2065
Brown Shale 2065 2082
BEREA SAND 2082 2097 2087| Halliburton Slm
S1late 2097 2099 | Gas 2088
Black ILime Shell 2099 2102
TOTAL DEPTH 2102
FINAL GAUGE _ 179,000 gqu. ft. - Berea
i
{ i
I
1 i
{ i
i i
08/25/2023
Date July 23 , 19_59
APPROVED____COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION | Qwner
By W, S. GRAVELY, IAND & ENG. DEPT,

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /J.,

Quadrangle Iouisa N. E,
Permit No. Wayne-1189 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company. COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION R 3 i S
Address_ P 0. Box 1133, Charleston 25, W. Va. g - g Drilling Well Packers
Farm__ Glenn Riggs No. 3 o 430
Location (waters) Orchard Branch of Trace Fork Size
Well No.___ 053 Elev. 8098.9 16 Kind of Packer
District Butler County. Wayne 9 None
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Glenn Riggs 10 21t 2"| 21! 2% gizeof
Route #1, Box 106 Address. Fort Gay, W. Va. 81 32)t 32t
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 654 16891 16891 Depth set_Tubing
Address 53/16 Cage set at 2090!
Drilling commenced June 1, 1959 3 Perf. top_2090% 7"
Drilling completed July 7, 1959 2 2116 2116* Perf. bottOm_i]ﬂ)_'_
Date Shot 7/ 1&7/ 59 From 2082 To. 2097 Liners U“'dS" hl' 11% i 13 Perf. top
with 225 1bs. gelatin, 1st shot; 1100 lbs. gelatin, i
Open Flow  18/10ths Water in 2 end shot Inch Top of Liher at 2061t
/10ths Merec. in Inch = >
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 179,000 Cu. Ft. =
Rock Pressure h95 1bs )48 hrs. o =
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
: FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 115 Feet 3)40 - 460 Salt Water. Feet
Formation Color Hag;}tor Top Bottom oorilw(:::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Blue Slate 10 115 | Water 1151 1 bailer per hx
Sand 115 130
Blue Slate 130 150
Sand 150 165
White Slate 165 250
Sand 250 310
Slate 310 330
Sand 330 355 | Water 3401 3 bailers per h
Blue Slate 355 370
Sand 370 L8O | Water L1601 Hole full
Blue Slate 1180 5Lo
Sand 540 585
Slate 585 610
Sand 6L0 655
Slate 655 785 .
Sand 785 830
Slate 830 910
SALT SAND 910 1195
STate 1195 1204
rlalmcr%v SAND 1204 128)
LITTIE  LIME 1284 1302 1291t S,
Pencil Cave 1302 1304 TN Bl i ¥
BIG LIME 130k 1460 y
Slate 1L60 172 08/25/2023
KEENER SAND 1472 1488
?ié%é“s""“ 1488 1505
NJUN SAND 1505 1570
SIate 1570 1600
' Sand 1600 1630

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

September 2, 1966

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

RFD #1

Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit_ WAY-1189-Plugging
Company_Commonwealth Gas Corp,
Ri

Farm

Well TOgag — aus
District_Butler
County__ Wayme

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the above
described well.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK
Deputy Director

GW/ap

08/25/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 2 inch tubing
Fill with red mud or other non-porous material from bottom to 2052,
which point is 30 feet above top of Berea Sand.
Cement plug 2052 to 2042, with crushed rock 2042 to 2037
Open hole to 1739, which point is 50 feet below bottom of 6-5/8 inch casing
Set permanent bridge at 1739 and fill with red mud, etc. to 1689, start
pulling 6-5/8 inch casing and continue filling with red mud, etc. to 1225, which point
is 30 feet above top of Maxton Sand.
Cement plug 1225 to 1215, with crushed rock 1215 to 1210.
Fill with red mud, etec. to 880, which point is 30 feet above top of Salt Sand.
Cement plug 880 to 870, with crushed rock 870 to 865.
Open hole to 510, which point is 186 feet below 8-1/4 inch casing.
Fill with red mud, etc. to 324, which point is bottom of 8-1/L4 inch casing,
start pulling 6-1/4 inch casing and continue filling with red mud, etc. to surface.
Erect permanent marker, made of 6 inch steel pipe, filled with concrete
and cemented in ground a minimum of 30 inches above surface, and a minimum of
10 feet below surface. larker to show Well Number, Company name, and date of
abandonment.

NOIE: Cement for plugs to be mixed with water only, approx. 5 gallons
of water to 1 sack of cement.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

CQMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 2@87?%?26‘253

15— day of LJ ; 19.&4_,
J DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By: WMW/I/

NOTE: This “work -erder” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his duthority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPMING CO
CHARLESTON. W. VA



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Cormonwealth Gas Corporation

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
. 25325
Address Complete Address
July 1, 1966
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District
Address
Weyne County
Glen Riggs
Lease or Property Owne
E A Well No. 653
~ Route No..1, Box 106, Fort Gay, W. Va.
v Address Glen R;gSS___Farm
Inspector to be notified KENNETH B CityRFD #L Telephone _ RE=6«=1933

BARBOURSVILLE, W, VA,
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

__ COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
Well Operator

3t of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
aeer, sha f{led with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
S AN D O COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts «nd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/25/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect. :

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Way, 1189 -P

Permit Number



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

Commonwealth Gas Corporation

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1h33, Charleston, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS

19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Glen Riggs Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Route No.:l, Box 106, Fort Gay, W. Va. Well. No. 453
ADDRESS
Glen Riggs Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...... Kennith Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
At
County of ___Wayne
o lester Johnson and. C. C. Handley

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the--_--.5.-.-__day of _August , 19 66 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND Pg:l_:n L:':"m
From Bottom to 2052'  Mud | Cement 2052t
Bridge Set 1739t Mud 1689 n 2042t ||7" 1689
Mud 16891 To 12251 " 1225t
Rock 1215t To 1210t " 1215
Mud 1210t To 880! " 880!
Rock 870! To 865! " 870!
Set Bridge 510t
Mud 510' To 32j4t gn  32ht
Red Mud 32h' To Top 10 21t2
COAL SEAMS @"‘ b i é>\; DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
R . oy
(NAME) [\:é' aaCHo [1e)
N __Sv gD ©)
(NAME) ‘.‘?; RECb\I:Y‘C.\n‘\a 5 A}'
(NAME) = west “:!\‘\ne ~/

v

=
i i \%ﬂ was completed on the 19 day of
DY P vor compee o .

7 s b /
/ ~7 77
‘/‘(’ LAAL~ £/ e }

oty oot

g
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_._lﬁ___.% of_m% e 13 66
AAI\ A §

My commission expires: — N otary Public.
June b, 1974 Permit No. Way 1189 P.

and that the work of plugging
August , 19 66
And further deponents saith not.

“=08125712023




08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Nom_/ / 5> 7 / 7 OilorGasWel___

(KIND)

R :
ING AND us
Company p UANAN O, /L 7(2,4 C&/’-%iu!lm DRILLING WeL PACKERS
Address / // AN ,éz/d ,2,4,,1 7/ U
6. "
Farm_. /7 ﬂl\ ]/P L /5/ 3 1 Kind of Packer_________
s 13
Well No 7 {
Size of
mStrict_m‘l——County ;)/(/ ("‘/ AF(J%
65% t
Drilling commenced Dently 48
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
g comp ep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. _Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__________
. 9 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liniers Use Perk top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing/10ths Mere. in__Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE __No. FT Date
" NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. ___feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water __feet. _feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

//WJ A A
O Ao A 207,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location : Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST

B e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

e I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

A-O-LO = [DNND

DISTRICT WD




State of Best Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD September 16, 1966 GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
P. 0. Box 1433
Charleston, W. Va. 25325

In Re: Permit WAY-1189
Farm Glenn Riggs
Well No. 653 N
District Butler
County__ Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

34

08/25/2023
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82

Longitude

Company COMMONWEALTH Gas CorRPORATION
Address_P.0.Box 1433 CHARLESTON, W.VA.
GLENN RIGGS

Farm
Tract. Acres ‘30 Lease No ‘937
Well (Farm) No 3 Serial No.__ 653

858.2°

Elevation (Spirit Level)
Quadrangle_LOUISA N.E.
WAYNE. District_ DUTLER
Engineer. G.H.HaLL

Engineer’s Registration No.____m

File No
Date May 4, 1959

County.

Drawing No

1"+ 660’

Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOMN MM
FILE NO.___WAY-//89

s

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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